
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and # 

ITB No. 16-100703, 

Lithonia Industrial Boulevard Extension, Phase III, 

PI0006889 

Senior Procurement Agent Brenda H. Redus 

Vendor(s) agree to extension under the 

same prices, terms and conditions 
Yes
 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 

Number of Expiring/Expired contract (If 

no previous contract, please indicate N/A) 

Lithonia Industrial Boulevard Extension, Phase III, 

PI0006889 

ITB No. 16-100703 

Contract No. 1059161 

E. R. Snell Contractor, Inc. 

Contract Number, Contractor Name and 

Award Amount (Include increases and 

Total Award Amount) 

$6,080,104.65 

Amount Spent to Date on Contract(s) 

(List Amount Spent per Contract and 

Total Amount Spent) 

$1,694,879.05 

Prime Contractor Information and DBE– 

Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, 

Owner Name and Title, Number years in 

business and Number of Years doing 

business with DeKalb County) 

(DBE - Subcontractor Participation, 

Company Name, Address, Type of Work 

Provided, Number of years in business 

and Previous Business/Contracts and 

Amounts with DeKalb County) 

E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc (PRIME) 

Tom Clower, Vice-President 

Years in Business: 98 

Years doing Business w/DeKalb: 36 

LSBE participation – N/A (LSBE Ordinance does not 

apply). 

Disadvantage Business Enterprise (DBE): 

Clean Water Consultants 

20 Business Center Drive 

Winder, GA 30680 

DBE participation - 1% 

Will provide Erosion Control 

Celebrity Fence Co.      

3736 George Washington Drive 

Ellenwood, GA 30294 

DBE participation - 1% 

Will provide Fence  

C & G Concrete Construction Co. Inc 

1445 Willingham Drive 

East Point, GA 30344 

DBE participation – 7.5% 

Will provide Flatwork 



Highway Services Inc. 

1405 Municipal Parkway 

Douglasville, GA 30134  

DBE participation - 2%  

Will provide Highway Signage 

 

Adams Grading Co. 

2971 Lovvorn Mill Road 

Waco, GA 30182 

DBE participation – 2.2%  

Will provide Clearing Services 

 

Derrick Pugh Trucking 

7215 Maddox Road 

Lithonia, GA 30058 

DBE participation – 1.4%  

Will provide Hauling Services 

 

G&J Trucking, LLC 

7192 Center Street 

Lithonia, GA 30058 

DBE participation – 1.4%  

Will provide Hauling Services 

 

MVG Trucking, Co. 

7225 Maddox Road 

Lithonia, GA 30058 

DBE participation – 1.4%  

Will provide Hauling Services 

 

Attachments: • Change Order Request 

 


